503839013 05/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3885661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW A. KAUPP	05/20/2016
JOHN RICHARD STOCKTON JR.	05/19/2016
MICHAEL J. CRESCENZO	05/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITAN DENTAL SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	4766 RESEARCH DRIVE
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29565646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-291-9203

Email:ggoshorn@ip-law.netCorrespondent Name:GREG GOSHORN, P.C.Address Line 1:9600 ESCARPMENT BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 745-9

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TITN2016001USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY K. GOSHORN	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory K. Goshorn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=TITN2016001USD1_AssignmentDeclaration#page1.tif source=TITN2016001USD1_AssignmentDeclaration#page2.tif

PATENT 503839013 REEL: 038689 FRAME: 0423

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: DENTAL WRENCH

PATENT

REEL: 038689 FRAME: 0424

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to TITAN and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants TITAN, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Texas, and any disputes will be resolved in a Texas state court or federal court sited in Texas.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1)	Legal Name of Inventor: Matthew A. Kaupp
	Signature:
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: John Richard Stockton, Jr.
	Signature: John Richard Stockton Date: 05/19/2016
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: Michael J. Crescenzo
	Signature: Date: